YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States You

Sample 2073 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted June 25 - 30, 2025
Margin of Error  +3%

1. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25

Net
(Favorable

- Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t

Unfavorable) favorable favorable  unfavorable unfavorable know

Hawaii 53% 36% 32% 10% 5% 17%
Montana 45% 19% 39% 10% 3% 28%
Alaska 47% 23% 38% 9% 6% 24%
North Carolina 45% 19% 43% 14% 4% 21%
Virginia 39% 14% 44% 15% 4% 22%
Tennessee 40% 21% 39% 14% 7% 19%
Colorado 38% 21% 38% 15% 6% 20%
Arizona 38% 18% 40% 16% 4% 22%
Maine 36% 19% 35% 11% 7% 27%
Pennsylvania 39% 11% 46% 13% 6% 24%
Nevada 36% 13% 44% 16% 4% 23%
Vermont 34% 19% 34% 11% 9% 27%
Wisconsin 32% 12% 39% 13% 6% 30%
Wyoming 33% 16% 35% 14% 5% 30%
New Hampshire 32% 13% 36% 11% 7% 32%
South Carolina 34% 19% 38% 16% 6% 21%
Massachusetts 30% 19% 33% 12% 10% 25%
Michigan 29% 14% 38% 14% 9% 25%
Minnesota 29% 16% 36% 13% 9% 26%
Texas 29% 27% 31% 14% 15% 13%
New Mexico 29% 12% 40% 16% 6% 26%
Maryland 29% 12% 39% 14% 8% 28%
Georgia 29% 14% 40% 19% 7% 19%
South Dakota 25% 14% 33% 15% 8% 31%
Delaware 25% 13% 34% 13% 9% 30%
lowa 26% 12% 36% 16% 6% 30%
Nebraska 26% 11% 36% 15% 6% 32%
Rhode Island 26% 12% 32% 11% 7% 37%
Oregon 25% 17% 34% 13% 13% 23%
Washington 26% 19% 32% 12% 13% 24%
North Dakota 26% 13% 34% 15% 6% 32%
Utah 24% 12% 35% 16% 7% 30%
Connecticut 26% 13% 35% 14% 9% 30%
Idaho 25% 16% 32% 14% 9% 29%
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continued from previous page

Indiana 24% 11% 36% 16% 7% 30%
Kansas 23% 11% 35% 16% 6% 32%
West Virginia 22% 13% 35% 14% 11% 26%
New York 22% 22% 32% 14% 19% 13%
Kentucky 22% 12% 34% 17% 8% 28%
Ohio 22% 12% 36% 18% 8% 26%
Florida 22% 28% 26% 14% 19% 13%
Louisiana 20% 14% 35% 19% 10% 22%
Missouri 20% 10% 37% 17% 9% 28%
Oklahoma 19% 1% 34% 15% 10% 30%
Arkansas 17% 12% 33% 18% 10% 28%
New Jersey 16% 11% 34% 18% 11% 26%
lllinois 16% 13% 35% 18% 13% 21%
California 16% 26% 28% 13% 25% 8%

Alabama 8% 12% 33% 17% 20% 18%
Mississippi 2% 10% 27% 18% 17% 27%
District of Columbia 1% 12% 25% 17% 19% 27%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 25 - 27, 2025 | June 26 - 30, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.719, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.987.

2073
+ 3% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

77 questions not reported.
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June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You

1A. Favorability of U.S. States — Hawaii
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 53% 47% 59% 63% 57% 41% 57% 52% 62% 51% *

Very favorable 36% 35% 36% 35% 35% 34% 39% 34% 40% 41% *
Somewhat favorable 32% 32% 32% 36% 37% 27% 33% 34% 28% 27% *
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 14% 7% 4% 10% 14% 11% 11% 3% 12% *
Very unfavorable 5% 7% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5% *
Don’t know 17% 12% 21% 22% 13% 19% 14% 16% 25% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,008) (428) (580) (241) (248) (305) (214) (651) (140) (142) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 53% 81% 50% 28% 81% 27% 47% 54% 63% 51% 49% 49% 67%
Very favorable 36% 52% 29% 27% 49% 29% 36% 35% 38% 35% 30% 34% 45%
Somewhat favorable 32% 32% 36% 28% 37% 28% 26% 36% 38% 30% 3% 31% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 2% 10% 20% 2% 20% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 5% 2% 5% 7% 2% 10% 5% 6% 3% 3% 7% 5% 3%
Don’t know 17% 12% 20% 18% 10% 13% 23% 12% 12% 21% 15% 20% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,008)  (364)  (402) (242)  (458)  (332)  (380) (297) (248) (188) (236) (380)  (204)
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June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Favorability of U.S. States — Montana
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 45% 49% 40% 31% 47% 50% 47% 50% 18% 47% *

Very favorable 19% 23% 16% 10% 20% 24% 21% 20% 9% 22% *
Somewhat favorable 39% 41% 37% 37% 40% 36% 43% 42% 25% 40% *
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 11% 11% 8% 13% 10% 11% 11% *
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% *
Don’t know 28% 22% 33% 37% 26% 28% 21% 25% 49% 24% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,055) (456) (599) (241) (263) (330) (221) (688) (138) (150) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 45% 24% 40% 73% 19% 71% 39% 52% 49% 42% 51% 40% 48%
Very favorable 19% 11% 15% 34% 10% 34% 19% 22% 20% 20% 20% 18% 22%
Somewhat favorable 39% 39% 37% 41% 38% 42% 34% 45% 44% 36% 45% 36% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 21% 9% 2% 21% 4% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 3% 6% 3% 0% 7% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Don’t know 28% 23% 36% 23% 23% 19% 33% 17% 21% 30% 22% 33% 23%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,055) (400) (401) (254) (472) (337) (396) (313) (251) (209) (239) (384) (223)
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June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Favorability of U.S. States — Alaska
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 47% 48% 45% 42% 39% 45% 63% 59% 26% 16% *

Very favorable 23% 24% 22% 17% 20% 26% 26% 25% 12% 28% *
Somewhat favorable 38% 40% 37% 41% 33% 35% 48% 44% 32% 22% *
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 8% 8% 11% 9% 8% 11% 17% *
Very unfavorable 6% 5% 6% 9% 6% 6% 2% 3% 8% 17% *
Don’t know 24% 20% 28% 25% 33% 22% 16% 20% 38% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,014) (426) (588) (235) (262) (313) (204) (676) (134) (137) (67)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 47% 49% 36% 56% 54% 61% 34% 46% 69% 40% 63% 45% 40%
Very favorable 23% 22% 18% 29% 21% 32% 21% 28% 23% 22% 24% 23% 22%
Somewhat favorable 38% 43% 33% 41% 47% 41% 31% 34% 55% 38% 50% 35% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 8% 9% 11% 9% 11% 6% 12% % 6% 13%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 2% 10% 4% 3% 7% 3% 7% 4%
Don’t know 24% 19% 35% 17% 18% 14% 28% 23% 14% 21% 17% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,014) (367) (393) (254) (456) (340) (365) (309) (246) (202) (216) (386) (210)
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June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Favorability of U.S. States — North Carolina
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 45% 46% 44% 21% 40% 54% 56% 47% 44% 36% *

Very favorable 19% 20% 18% 12% 25% 17% 22% 18% 24% 15% *
Somewhat favorable 43% 45% 41% 32% 34% 50% 51% 47% 34% 38% *
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 11% 20% 13% 10% 13% 14% 8% 14% *
Very unfavorable 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% *
Don’t know 21% 15% 26% 32% 22% 19% 11% 17% 28% 29% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (986) (430) (556) (229) (242) (302) (213) (655) (136) (128) (67)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 45% 34% 40% 62% 35% 64% 37% 57% 48% 42% 48% 46% 40%
Very favorable 19% 15% 15% 28% 16% 26% 17% 23% 20% 12% 18% 22% 18%
Somewhat favorable 43% 44% 41% 45% 44% 50% 39% 46% 50% 49% 49% 39% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 13% 9% 17% 11% 14% 11% 16% 16% 15% 11% 15%
Very unfavorable 4% 8% 2% 1% 7% 2% 5% 1% 7% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Don’t know 21% 16% 29% 17% 17% 12% 25% 18% 7% 20% 14% 23% 24%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (349) (407) (230) (428) (324) (372) (292) (223) (178) (226) (379) (203)
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June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1E. Favorability of U.S. States — Virginia
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 39% 41% 36% 30% 37% 43% 43% 42% 32% 24% *

Very favorable 14% 14% 13% 13% 16% 14% 12% 13% 19% 15% *
Somewhat favorable 44% 48% 41% 39% 42% 45% 51% 48% 34% 34% *
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 14% 16% 18% 13% 15% 15% 14% 19% *
Very unfavorable 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 8% 6% *
Don’t know 22% 15% 29% 27% 20% 24% 17% 20% 25% 26% *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,071) (464) (607) (250) (272) (326) (223) (715) (133) (154) (69)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 39% 42% 34% 40% 47% 45% 36% 39% 51% 48% 45% 34% 34%
Very favorable 14% 13% 11% 19% 13% 20% 16% 12% 16% 17% 9% 16% 12%
Somewhat favorable 44% 49% 42% 42% 52% 45% 37% 49% 54% 48% 53% 38% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 15% 16% 15% 14% 16% 13% 18% 15% 16% 15% 15% 17%
Very unfavorable 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 1% 2% 5% 6%
Don’t know 22% 19% 28% 19% 16% 15% 29% 17% 12% 18% 21% 26% 19%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,071)  (402)  (422) (247)  (483)  (346) (399) (312) (253) (210) (229) (413)  (219)
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June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Favorability of U.S. States — Tennessee
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 40% 44% 36% 24% 44% 50% 35% 45% 26% 44% *
Very favorable 21% 26% 17% 9% 29% 27% 17% 23% 13% 27% *
Somewhat favorable 39% 38% 39% 38% 34% 41% 42% 42% 37% 33% *
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 14% 16% 14% 11% 16% 14% 17% 8% *
Very unfavorable 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% *
Don’t know 19% 14% 24% 29% 18% 15% 17% 14% 26% 24% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,014) (421) (593) (241) (233) (322) (218) (669) (129) (138) (78)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 40% 9% 32% 75% 6% 72% 36% 46% 35% 39% 46% 46% 23%
Very favorable 21% 13% 15% 36% 8% 34% 19% 28% 20% 14% 22% 25% 20%
Somewhat favorable 39% 33% 37% 46% 39% 46% 38% 35% 43% 44% 45% 40% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 25% 12% 5% 24% % 14% 11% 18% 13% 14% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 7% 12% 8% 1% 16% 1% 7% 6% 10% 6% 6% 5% 11%
Don’t know 19% 18% 27% 12% 14% 12% 22% 20% 10% 23% 13% 16% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,014)  (370)  (381)  (263)  (443)  (348) (402) (287) (235) (171) (220) (405)  (218)
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1G. Favorability of U.S. States — Colorado
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 38% 31% 44% 39% 33% 47% 29% 42% 31% 36% *

Very favorable 21% 17% 24% 18% 18% 23% 24% 21% 23% 21% *
Somewhat favorable 38% 40% 37% 38% 35% 45% 31% 43% 23% 36% *
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 17% 13% 14% 17% 13% 16% 15% 12% 14% *
Very unfavorable 6% 9% 3% 3% 3% 8% 10% % 3% 6% *
Don’t know 20% 16% 23% 26% 26% 12% 19% 13% 39% 23% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,019) (415) (604) (256) (234) (333) (196) (667) (139) (142) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 38% 58% 33% 24% 66% 16% 35% 40% 46% 36% 42% 39% 35%
Very favorable 21% 28% 16% 20% 31% 17% 23% 20% 21% 17% 22% 20% 25%
Somewhat favorable 38% 41% 37% 38% 43% 35% 33% 41% 46% 41% 42% 40% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 9% 14% 22% % 24% 17% 12% 17% 14% 13% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 6% 1% 6% 11% 1% 12% 5% 10% 4% 8% 9% 3% 6%
Don’t know 20% 21% 27% 9% 18% 11% 22% 16% 13% 20% 14% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,019)  (367)  (405) (247)  (440)  (346) (398) (304) (222) (214) (217) (375)  (213)




YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1H. Favorability of U.S. States — Arizona
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 38% 39% 38% 34% 45% 27% 50% 40% 36% 25% *
Very favorable 18% 21% 15% 15% 24% 15% 19% 17% 23% 16% *
Somewhat favorable 40% 40% 40% 37% 37% 38% 51% 45% 28% 33% *
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 20% 12% 15% 11% 19% 18% 18% 10% 14% *
Very unfavorable 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 9% *
Don’t know 22% 16% 27% 30% 25% 22% 9% 17% 34% 29% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (995) (421) (574) (263) (234) (297) (201) (639) (133) (141) (82)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 38% 36% 35% 45% 26% 50% 44% 39% 32% 49% 37% 36% 35%
Very favorable 18% 16% 18% 21% 13% 21% 21% 20% 15% 13% 15% 16% 29%
Somewhat favorable 40% 41% 37% 43% 43% 47% 40% 40% 44% 47% 45% 41% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 16% 15% 26% 15% 12% 18% 22% 10% 16% 16% 20%
Very unfavorable 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3%
Don’t know 22% 21% 26% 17% 14% 14% 22% 20% 14% 28% 17% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (348) (397) (250) (417) (341) (390) (295) (225) (181) (223) (388) (203)
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June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Favorability of U.S. States — Maine
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 36% 34% 38% 34% 34% 36% 42% 42% 36% 14% *

Very favorable 19% 20% 19% 17% 18% 19% 25% 21% 18% 12% *
Somewhat favorable 35% 37% 33% 33% 33% 38% 37% 38% 31% 28% *
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 10% 10% 11% 12% 12% 11% 6% 18% *
Very unfavorable 7% 10% 4% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% *
Don’t know 27% 20% 33% 34% 33% 24% 19% 23% 38% 33% *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,024) (441) (583) (235) (249) (338) (202) (688) (113) (148) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 36% 58% 35% 19% 61% 22% 28% 36% 51% 50% 33% 36% 28%
Very favorable 19% 27% 16% 17% 26% 18% 16% 24% 20% 25% 17% 19% 17%
Somewhat favorable 35% 40% 35% 31% 43% 34% 33% 31% 45% 44% 33% 33% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 6% 12% 16% 5% 17% 14% 13% 8% 14% 11% 9% 15%
Very unfavorable 7% 3% 5% 13% 3% 12% 7% % 6% 4% % 7% 8%
Don’t know 27% 24% 32% 24% 23% 18% 30% 25% 21% 13% 31% 31% 27%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,024)  (375)  (403) (246)  (450) (342 (377) (314) (239) (202) (215) (376)  (231)
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June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You

1J. Favorability of U.S. States — Pennsylvania
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 39% 41% 37% 36% 33% 44% 40% 41% 34% 33% *
Very favorable 11% 12% 11% 7% 13% 11% 13% 10% 13% 14% *
Somewhat favorable 46% 49% 43% 46% 38% 52% 46% 51% 33% 40% *
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 11% 15% 12% 15% 15% 8% 10% *
Very unfavorable 6% 5% 7% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 3% 11% *
Don’t know 24% 18% 30% 30% 29% 18% 20% 18% 43% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,002) (430) (572) (255) (240) (310) (197) (648) (134) (142) (78)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 39% 55% 39% 21% 58% 26% 39% 40% 37% 43% 45% 38% 32%
Very favorable 11% 14% 10% 10% 17% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11% 14%
Somewhat favorable 46% 52% 43% 42% 54% 43% 42% 47% 50% 52% 56% 46% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 8% 10% 22% 11% 20% 9% 15% 19% 12% 16% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 6% 3% 5% 9% 2% 8% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Don’t know 24% 23% 32% 16% 16% 18% 30% 20% 13% 19% 14% 24% 36%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99%  100%  100%  99% 99% 98% 100% 101%  100%  99%

Unweighted N (1,002) (377) (380) (245)  (439)  (334)  (376) (299) (230) (193) (219) (383)  (207)
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1K. Favorability of U.S. States — Nevada
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 36% 45% 28% 26% 30% 43% 43% 41% 33% 21% *

Very favorable 13% 15% 11% 12% 13% 15% 11% 11% 17% 18% *
Somewhat favorable 44% 49% 38% 34% 42% 45% 52% 50% 31% 33% *
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 17% 16% 19% 13% 18% 17% 13% 18% *
Very unfavorable 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 3% 2% 11% *
Don’t know 23% 15% 30% 34% 20% 21% 18% 19% 39% 20% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 102% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,009) (428) (581) (242) (240) (314) (213) (675) (131) (136) (67)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 36% 41% 21% 48% 34% 48% 37% 38% 33% 26% 26% 43% 39%
Very favorable 13% 13% 11% 15% 13% 13% 13% 12% 16% 11% 10% 12% 20%
Somewhat favorable 44% 48% 34% 50% 46% 52% 42% 46% 44% 43% 42% 46% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 17% 15% 20% 15% 14% 16% 23% 19% 22% 13% 16%
Very unfavorable 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% 5%
Don’t know 23% 19% 31% 18% 17% 16% 26% 21% 14% 20% 21% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,009) (356) (397) (256) (445) (336) (388) (303) (225) (183) (234) (390) (202)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1L. Favorability of U.S. States — Vermont
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 34% 27% 39% 36% 36% 25% 41% 34% 34% 16% *

Very favorable 19% 21% 18% 14% 19% 21% 21% 20% 12% 16% *
Somewhat favorable 34% 33% 35% 38% 33% 31% 38% 35% 34% 27% *
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 7% 12% *
Very unfavorable 9% 15% 4% 5% 6% 14% 9% 10% 5% 15% *
Don’t know 27% 20% 33% 33% 32% 22% 22% 23% 41% 29% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,031) (419) (612) (254) (243) (324) (210) (684) (124) (152) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 34% 69% 26% 11% 73% 9% 20% 41% 44% 30% 40% 33% 31%
Very favorable 19% 29% 18% 12% 30% 14% 17% 22% 22% 24% 20% 13% 23%
Somewhat favorable 34% 45% 27% 33% 47% 31% 27% 36% 41% 33% 36% 37% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 3% % 21% 1% 19% 12% 9% 12% 16% 8% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 9% 1% 11% 14% 3% 16% 12% 8% 7% 11% 8% 8% 11%
Don’t know 27% 21% 3% 19% 19% 19% 32% 24% 18% 16% 27% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,031) (360) (423) (248) (449) (335) (370) (306) (256) (206) (226) (378) (221)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You

1M. Favorability of U.S. States — Wisconsin
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 32% 33% 31% 30% 23% 35% 40% 36% 15% 32% *
Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 10% 14% 14% 10% 13% 14% 11% *
Somewhat favorable 39% 41% 37% 40% 30% 38% 48% 43% 22% 39% *
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 12% 12% 16% 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% *
Very unfavorable 6% 8% 4% 8% 5% 4% 8% 6% 10% 4% *
Don’t know 30% 25% 35% 30% 35% 31% 22% 25% 43% 33% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,003) (451) (552) (226) (244) (318) (215) (659) (132) (134) (78)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 32% 38% 30% 29% 45% 31% 30% 34% 40% 37% 43% 28% 27%
Very favorable 12% 13% 10% 14% 14% 12% 14% 15% 11% 10% 20% 13% 6%
Somewhat favorable 39% 44% 34% 39% 48% 43% 34% 3% 50% 44% 42% 33% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 9% 17% 12% 16% 13% 13% 11% 9% 15% 11% 16%
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5% 10% 8% 4% 7% 5%
Don’t know 30% 24% 42% 22% 21% 20% 33% 30% 18% 28% 19% 35% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  99%  99%  99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  99%  101%

Unweighted N (1,003)  (346) (392) (265)  (426)  (348) (350 (318) (231) (182) (224) (384)  (213)




YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1N. Favorability of U.S. States — Wyoming
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 33% 42% 26% 18% 26% 40% 44% 40% 7% 25% *

Very favorable 16% 22% 12% 9% 16% 18% 22% 18% 9% 18% *
Somewhat favorable 35% 38% 33% 30% 32% 37% 39% 40% 19% 30% *
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 14% 16% 16% 9% 15% 14% 16% 15% *
Very unfavorable 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 8% *
Don’t know 30% 23% 37% 39% 31% 31% 21% 25% 51% 28% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,004) 412) (592) (238) (230) (332) (204) (671) (136) (119) (78)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 33% 12% 24% 71% 9% 66% 29% 37% 37% 38% 33% 37% 23%
Very favorable 16% 8% 11% 34% 8% 32% 17% 16% 18% 15% 18% 14% 19%
Somewhat favorable 35% 32% 31% 43% 32% 41% 30% 38% 38% 40% 34% 38% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 22% 13% 5% 21% 6% 14% 13% 14% 14% 11% 12% 18%
Very unfavorable 5% 6% 6% 1% 11% 1% 4% 4% 6% 3% 8% 3% 5%
Don’t know 30% 32% 39% 17% 28% 19% 35% 28% 23% 28% 29% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,004)  (361)  (407) (236)  (444)  (325) (364) (317) (236) (191) (229) (374)  (210)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Favorability of U.S. States — New Hampshire
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 32% 31% 33% 25% 37% 26% 41% 31% 31% 31% *
Very favorable 13% 12% 14% 7% 16% 10% 20% 14% 12% 15% *
Somewhat favorable 36% 39% 34% 35% 35% 37% 38% 37% 31% 34% *
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 12% 9% 11% 13% 13% 8% 8% *
Very unfavorable 7% 9% 5% 6% 6% 10% 4% 7% 4% 10% *
Don’t know 32% 28% 37% 40% 34% 32% 24% 30% 45% 33% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,039) (465) (574) (236) (253) (331) (219) (691) (144) (131) (73)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 32% 54% 27% 16% 53% 19% 29% 27% 37% 29% 34% 30% 37%
Very favorable 13% 20% 10% 10% 22% 9% 17% 13% 10% 19% 11% 13% 11%
Somewhat favorable 36% 43% 33% 33% 42% 37% 29% 38% 43% 34% 40% 33% 42%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 7% 9% 17% % 18% 8% 15% 14% 21% 4% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 7% 2% 8% 10% 4% 9% 9% 9% 2% 3% 13% 6% 4%
Don’t know 32% 27% 39% 31% 25% 28% 38% 24% 31% 24% 31% 36% 32%
Totals 99% 99% 99%  101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,039) (385) (394) (260) (454) (340) (372) (313) (250) (195) (216) (427) (201)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1P. Favorability of U.S. States — South Carolina
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 34% 34% 33% 19% 47% 37% 31% 39% 13% 24% *

Very favorable 19% 22% 15% 13% 20% 20% 20% 21% 12% 10% *
Somewhat favorable 38% 37% 38% 30% 44% 38% 39% 39% 30% 38% *
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 16% 19% 10% 16% 20% 16% 17% 15% *
Very unfavorable 6% 9% 4% 5% 8% 5% 8% 5% 11% 10% *
Don’t know 21% 15% 27% 33% 18% 20% 14% 18% 31% 27% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,025) (431) (594) (264) (244) (298) (219) (680) (131) (143) (71)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 34% 2% 35% 66% 0% 67% 35% 38% 26% 40% 38% 33% 26%
Very favorable 19% 10% 17% 30% 9% 27% 18% 20% 20% 20% 15% 21% 16%
Somewhat favorable 38% 30% 38% 45% 32% 50% 38% 39% 35% 41% 45% 34% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 24% 15% 8% 25% 9% 15% 16% 19% 16% 16% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 6% 13% 5% 1% 16% 1% 6% 5% 10% 4% 6% 6% 9%
Don’t know 21% 23% 25% 16% 19% 13% 23% 20% 16% 18% 18% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,025) (389) (392) (244) (466) (324) (361) (316) (243) (188) (240) (383) (214)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1Q. Favorability of U.S. States — Massachusetts
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 30% 27% 33% 37% 33% 21% 34% 30% 30% 26% *

Very favorable 19% 22% 18% 21% 22% 16% 20% 18% 20% 27% *
Somewhat favorable 33% 34% 32% 31% 31% 33% 37% 36% 28% 22% *
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 10% 12% 15% 8% 12% 13% 13% *
Very unfavorable 10% 16% 6% 5% 7% 13% 15% 12% 5% 10% *
Don’t know 25% 15% 34% 32% 28% 24% 19% 21% 34% 28% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,065) (447) (618) (258) (254) (326) (227) (696) (136) (160) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 30% 66% 21% 5% 64% 0% 30% 29% 32% 35% 28% 28% 33%
Very favorable 19% 34% 14% 11% 31% 10% 20% 18% 20% 29% 14% 19% 19%
Somewhat favorable 33% 40% 28% 31% 44% 31% 27% 37% 40% 32% 37% 31% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 6% 10% 20% 8% 19% 8% 12% 18% 14% 14% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 10% 2% 11% 18% 2% 22% 9% 13% 11% 11% 8% 12% 8%
Don’t know 25% 19% 36% 20% 15% 18% 37% 21% 11% 14% 26% 28% 27%
Totals 99% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,065) (389) (409) (267) (467) (353) (396) (325) (235) (196) (231) (413) (225)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1R. Favorability of U.S. States — Michigan
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 29% 24% 34% 28% 33% 26% 32% 33% 31% 4% *

Very favorable 14% 14% 14% 12% 20% 13% 11% 14% 15% 11% *
Somewhat favorable 38% 39% 38% 36% 32% 39% 47% 41% 32% 29% *
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 12% 10% 12% 15% 17% 13% 12% 21% *
Very unfavorable 9% 13% 6% 11% 6% 11% 9% 10% 3% 15% *
Don’t know 25% 18% 31% 30% 31% 23% 16% 22% 37% 25% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,031) (428) (603) (230) (253) (335) (213) (676) (139) (140) (76)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 29% 57% 22% 10% 58% 10% 24% 35% 33% 21% 54% 18% 31%
Very favorable 14% 21% 9% 12% 22% 14% 13% 19% 13% 12% 23% 10% 13%
Somewhat favorable 38% 48% 36% 31% 49% 32% 33% 40% 46% 35% 48% 33% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 9% 11% 22% 10% 23% 12% 16% 14% 12% 12% 17% 12%
Very unfavorable 9% 4% 12% 12% 3% 12% 9% % 11% 14% 5% 9% 11%
Don’t know 25% 18% 32% 23% 17% 19% 33% 18% 16% 28% 12% 31% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,031) (387) (394) (250) (469) (342) (397) (300) (242) (189) (248) (381) (213)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1S. Favorability of U.S. States — Minnesota
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 29% 24% 34% 33% 27% 28% 31% 33% 33% 14% *

Very favorable 16% 15% 16% 12% 16% 17% 18% 19% 11% 9% *
Somewhat favorable 36% 38% 34% 38% 34% 33% 40% 38% 35% 32% *
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 10% 12% 13% 13% 14% 14% 7% 20% *
Very unfavorable 9% 12% % 5% 10% 9% 13% 10% 5% 7% *
Don’t know 26% 18% 33% 33% 28% 28% 16% 19% 42% 33% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,001) (426) (575) (231) (259) (305) (206) (638) (138) (152) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 29% 57% 20% 9% 63% 1% 18% 39% 41% 38% 35% 26% 25%
Very favorable 16% 23% 10% 14% 26% 15% 14% 17% 18% 12% 23% 15% 14%
Somewhat favorable 36% 46% 31% 30% 47% 27% 28% 44% 43% 46% 37% 32% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 9% 12% 18% % 19% 15% 10% 15% 16% 16% 12% 9%
Very unfavorable 9% 3% 9% 17% 3% 22% 9% 12% 6% 4% 8% 9% 15%
Don’t know 26% 19% 3% 22% 17% 17% 34% 18% 17% 23% 16% 32% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,001)  (371)  (394) (236)  (447)  (323) (380) (287) (241) (191) (219) (384)  (207)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1T. Favorability of U.S. States — Texas
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 29% 36% 22% 13% 32% 34% 30% 28% 22% 29% *

Very favorable 27% 33% 21% 20% 32% 25% 28% 27% 27% 26% *
Somewhat favorable 31% 31% 32% 28% 26% 37% 32% 32% 26% 34% *
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 16% 18% 15% 12% 15% 15% 17% 12% *
Very unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 17% 11% 17% 15% 15% 14% 19% *
Don’t know 13% 8% 17% 17% 16% 9% 11% 12% 16% 8% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,018) (447) (571) (230) (253) (313) (222) (668) (134) (130) (86)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 29% -22% 29% 78% -27% 76% 36% 30% 20% 19% 27% 43% 16%
Very favorable 27% 14% 21% 45% 10% 52% 30% 26% 24% 25% 20% 32% 26%
Somewhat favorable 31% 20% 34% 40% 23% 34% 31% 35% 31% 25% 38% 34% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 24% 14% 5% 26% % 11% 16% 16% 16% 14% 12% 17%
Very unfavorable 15% 32% 12% 1% 34% 2% 13% 15% 19% 15% 16% 11% 19%
Don’t know 13% 10% 19% 9% 7% 6% 15% 9% 10% 19% 12% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,018) (383) (387) (248) (466) (328) (389) (324) (224) (188) (237) (367) (226)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You

1U. Favorability of U.S. States — New Mexico
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 29% 34% 24% 17% 28% 28% 43% 30% 32% 22% *

Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 11% 15% 10% 12% 10% 19% 14% *
Somewhat favorable 40% 46% 33% 32% 35% 41% 49% 43% 29% 33% *
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 14% 16% 16% 18% 15% 17% 8% 20% *
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 3% 6% 7% 6% *
Don’t know 26% 15% 36% 31% 28% 25% 21% 23% 38% 26% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,009) (426) (583) (238) (224) (332) (215) (672) (132) (136) (69)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 29% 46% 31% 9% 50% 14% 17% 38% 33% 39% 30% 28% 21%
Very favorable 12% 16% 9% 11% 13% 11% 12% 14% 11% 13% 9% 12% 12%
Somewhat favorable 40% 46% 39% 33% 51% 35% 32% 41% 46% 43% 45% 38% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 13% 11% 26% 11% 25% 18% 13% 21% 14% 22% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 6% 3% 6% 9% 3% 7% 8% 5% 3% 3% 3% 8% 7%
Don’t know 26% 23% 34% 21% 22% 23% 29% 27% 19% 26% 21% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,009) (367) (387) (255) (457)  (342)  (368) (320) (241) (194) (237) (369)  (209)




YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1V. Favorability of U.S. States — Maryland
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 29% 22% 36% 25% 34% 22% 38% 27% 43% 24% *
Very favorable 12% 11% 13% 7% 17% 9% 17% 9% 22% 16% *
Somewhat favorable 39% 39% 38% 38% 36% 39% 41% 42% 35% 28% *
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 18% 10% 14% 12% 16% 13% 15% 7% 17% *
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 5% 6% 11% 8% 9% 8% 5% *
Don’t know 28% 21% 33% 35% 30% 26% 21% 25% 29% 34% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (419) (581) (226) (254) (316) (204) (660) (131) (135) (74)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 29% 63% 18% 9% 62% 3% 24% 38% 32% 31% 17% 34% 32%
Very favorable 12% 22% % 9% 19% 8% 16% 12% 11% 13% 7% 14% 14%
Somewhat favorable 39% 49% 34% 33% 52% 33% 33% 43% 47% 40% 38% 41% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 5% 15% 21% 6% 22% 16% 10% 15% 14% 20% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 8% 3% 8% 12% 3% 16% 8% 6% 11% 8% 8% 8% 6%
Don’t know 28% 20% 36% 25% 20% 21% 28% 30% 15% 25% 27% 25% 34%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (351) (396) (253) (426) (344) (383) (297) (228) (200) (222) (368) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1W. Favorability of U.S. States — Georgia
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 29% 28% 29% 12% 26% 40% 30% 32% 29% 18% *
Very favorable 14% 15% 14% 8% 16% 17% 15% 15% 16% 12% *
Somewhat favorable 40% 43% 38% 32% 38% 46% 43% 44% 36% 33% *
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 20% 18% 20% 19% 17% 21% 21% 13% 15% *
Very unfavorable 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 6% 6% 5% 9% 12% *
Don’t know 19% 14% 24% 32% 18% 15% 15% 15% 27% 28% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (987) (417) (570) (221) (240) (318) (208) (654) (121) (134) (78)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 29% 17% 12% 59% 13% 55% 23% 40% 24% 22% 29% 39% 14%
Very favorable 14% 16% 9% 20% 12% 21% 13% 15% 17% 13% 9% 20% 12%
Somewhat favorable 40% 35% 33% 54% 38% 51% 37% 46% 40% 38% 50% 41% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 25% 20% 13% 27% 15% 17% 15% 28% 20% 23% 15% 20%
Very unfavorable 7% 9% 10% 2% 9% 3% 10% 5% 5% 8% % 6% 9%
Don’t know 19% 16% 29% 12% 14% 10% 23% 19% 10% 21% 11% 19% 27%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (358) (382) (247) (425) (337) (372) (301) (237) (185) (235) (361) (206)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1X. Favorability of U.S. States — South Dakota
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 25% 29% 22% 5% 22% 29% 43% 33% 10% 4% *

Very favorable 14% 18% 11% 9% 16% 15% 18% 15% 14% 10% *
Somewhat favorable 33% 34% 32% 24% 28% 35% 43% 39% 18% 24% *
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 15% 17% 16% 13% 14% 15% 11% 20% *
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 11% 6% 9% 4% 7% 10% 10% *
Don’t know 31% 25% 36% 39% 35% 28% 21% 25% 47% 35% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,028) (442) (586) (236) (244) (338) (210) (673) (144) (144) (67)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 25% -2% 21% 56% -6% 57% 24% 31% 19% 25% 33% 25% 16%
Very favorable 14% 7% 14% 22% 5% 26% 13% 15% 17% 12% 17% 14% 14%
Somewhat favorable 33% 27% 28% 44% 29% 41% 32% 37% 31% 35% 40% 30% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 26% 12% 6% 27% 8% 12% 16% 18% 13% 15% 13% 18%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 9% 4% 13% 2% 8% 5% 11% 9% 8% 6% 10%
Don’t know 31% 29% 38% 24% 26% 23% 34% 26% 22% 30% 20% 37% 27%
Totals 101% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,028) (387) (386) (255) (456) (339) (385) (302) (245) (181) (232) (413) (202)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1Y. Favorability of U.S. States — Delaware
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 25% 16% 34% 25% 25% 15% 42% 23% 29% 21% *

Very favorable 13% 13% 13% 10% 18% 10% 15% 11% 17% 17% *
Somewhat favorable 34% 33% 35% 35% 26% 32% 45% 36% 30% 27% *
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 18% 8% 10% 14% 17% 9% 13% 12% 20% *
Very unfavorable 9% 13% 6% 10% 6% 11% 9% 11% 6% 4% *
Don’t know 30% 22% 38% 36% 36% 29% 22% 29% 36% 32% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,009) (428) (581) (225) (230) (337) (217) (661) (133) (139) (76)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 25% 60% 16% 2% 54% 2% 26% 30% 21% 50% 9% 26% 22%
Very favorable 13% 22% 11% 8% 19% 8% 18% 13% % 18% 10% 15% 10%
Somewhat favorable 34% 47% 28% 29% 46% 29% 28% 38% 42% 47% 31% 31% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 7% 13% 20% 8% 19% 12% 14% 15% 9% 19% 13% 11%
Very unfavorable 9% 2% 10% 16% 2% 18% 9% 7% 13% 6% 12% 8% 11%
Don’t know 30% 22% 39% 28% 25% 26% 33% 29% 23% 20% 29% 33% 34%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,009) (365) (388) (256) (440) (332) (387) (285) (247) (189) (222) (391) (207)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1Z. Favorability of U.S. States — lowa
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 26% 36% 18% 14% 18% 29% 46% 31% 10% 16% *

Very favorable 12% 17% 8% 10% 12% 12% 16% 12% 8% 18% *
Somewhat favorable 36% 41% 31% 29% 30% 40% 44% 39% 25% 28% *
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 16% 18% 18% 16% 11% 16% 15% 17% *
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% 4% 9% 13% *
Don’t know 30% 19% 40% 36% 35% 26% 25% 29% 42% 25% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,009) (428) (581) (263) (242) (307) (197) (669) (124) (138) (78)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 26% 10% 16% 54% 5% 55% 21% 31% 28% 26% 33% 28% 18%
Very favorable 12% 9% 9% 19% 8% 19% 14% 14% 9% 10% 13% 13% 13%
Somewhat favorable 36% 33% 31% 44% 33% 45% 28% 40% 43% 34% 42% 35% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 24% 17% % 26% 8% 13% 19% 19% 11% 18% 15% 19%
Very unfavorable 6% 8% 7% 2% 10% 1% 8% 4% 5% 7% 4% 5% 8%
Don’t know 30% 26% 3% 27% 23% 27% 37% 22% 24% 38% 22% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,009) (366) (407) (236) (440) (327) (369) (307) (242) (192) (232) (373) (212)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AA. Favorability of U.S. States — Nebraska
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 26% 33% 19% 11% 21% 26% 44% 28% 2% 29% *
Very favorable 11% 13% 9% 4% 13% 13% 12% 12% 4% 14% *
Somewhat favorable 36% 42% 30% 30% 31% 36% 47% 38% 24% 32% *
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 14% 16% 16% 14% 16% 14% 18% 15% 7% *
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 4% 7% 8% 7% 1% 4% 11% 10% *
Don’t know 32% 24% 39% 44% 34% 28% 26% 28% 45% 38% *
Totals 100% 100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,008) (437) (571) (232) (245) (342) (189) (652) (141) (132) (83)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 26% 6% 21% 52% 1% 50% 25% 35% 10% 23% 24% 33% 15%
Very favorable 11% 4% 10% 19% 4% 20% 12% 13% 5% 11% 13% 11% 10%
Somewhat favorable 36% 35% 31% 43% 32% 45% 31% 41% 39% 38% 34% 38% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 24% 13% 8% 26% 12% 12% 15% 26% 17% 19% 10% 20%
Very unfavorable 6% 8% 7% 2% 10% 2% 7% 4% 8% 8% 3% 6% 7%
Don’t know 32% 29% 39% 27% 29% 21% 39% 27% 21% 25% 32% 36% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,008) (356) (402) (250) (448) (327) (379) (310) (216) (187) (230) (382) (209)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AB. Favorability of U.S. States — Rhode Island
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 26% 18% 33% 22% 27% 27% 27% 23% 30% 33% *
Very favorable 12% 13% 11% 6% 14% 12% 15% 11% 12% 15% *
Somewhat favorable 32% 32% 33% 31% 31% 33% 35% 33% 29% 34% *
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 16% 7% 11% 13% 8% 13% 13% 5% 10% *
Very unfavorable 7% 10% 5% 4% 5% 10% 9% 9% 6% 5% *
Don’t know 37% 29% 44% 48% 37% 38% 27% 34% 48% 36% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,006) (419) (587) (227) (253) (315) (211) (665) (151) (133) (57)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 26% 49% 19% 11% 53% 9% 27% 27% 24% 43% 35% 18% 17%
Very favorable 12% 20% % 9% 21% 9% 11% 15% 13% 16% 12% 9% 12%
Somewhat favorable 32% 38% 30% 30% 40% 31% 33% 31% 34% 42% 38% 29% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 8% 11% 14% 6% 16% 11% 10% 14% 11% 10% 14% 7%
Very unfavorable 7% 2% 7% 14% 2% 16% 5% 8% 9% 4% 5% 8% 13%
Don’t know 37% 32% 45% 33% 30% 28% 40% 36% 30% 27% 35% 40% 44%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,006) (369) (400) (237) (446) (340) (372) (303) (240) (192) (240) (381) (193)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AC. Favorability of U.S. States — Oregon
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 25% 20% 31% 36% 34% 6% 33% 31% 23% 0% *

Very favorable 17% 17% 18% 17% 17% 13% 24% 16% 16% 14% *
Somewhat favorable 34% 35% 33% 34% 37% 29% 35% 40% 23% 19% *
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 12% 9% 14% 15% 12% 11% 10% 21% *
Very unfavorable 13% 18% 8% 6% 7% 21% 15% 14% 5% 13% *
Don’t know 23% 17% 29% 34% 25% 21% 13% 18% 47% 33% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,022) (446) (576) (250) (258) (310) (204) (667) (142) (143) (70)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 25% 57% 17% 4% 61% -13% 22% 26% 25% 29% 24% 21% 30%
Very favorable 17% 30% 13% 11% 29% 11% 15% 23% 16% 13% 19% 12% 28%
Somewhat favorable 34% 38% 29% 34% 43% 25% 31% 29% 39% 39% 33% 34% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 9% 13% 16% 8% 22% 12% 14% 14% 16% 14% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 13% 2% 12% 25% 2% 28% 13% 13% 15% 6% 14% 13% 16%
Don’t know 23% 20% 34% 14% 18% 14% 29% 21% 15% 25% 21% 28% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,022)  (359)  (421) (242)  (451)  (334) (381) (294) (256) (197) (223) (388)  (214)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AD. Favorability of U.S. States — Washington
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 26% 14% 36% 36% 35% 18% 16% 26% 27% 22% *

Very favorable 19% 19% 20% 19% 24% 15% 22% 19% 16% 24% *
Somewhat favorable 32% 30% 34% 36% 29% 33% 29% 34% 31% 23% *
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 16% 9% 8% 8% 15% 17% 13% 14% 12% *
Very unfavorable 13% 19% 8% 11% 9% 15% 18% 14% 6% 14% *
Don’t know 24% 17% 29% 27% 31% 22% 13% 21% 32% 27% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,001) (426) (575) (257) (227) (308) (209) (659) (128) (139) (75)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 26% 54% 21% 3% 68% -11% 18% 33% 29% 34% 38% 16% 27%
Very favorable 19% 32% 13% 14% 32% 12% 20% 21% 16% 17% 16% 17% 28%
Somewhat favorable 32% 35% 31% 29% 44% 26% 26% 35% 39% 39% 42% 28% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 7% 10% 20% 6% 23% 13% 11% 15% 15% 13% 12% 11%
Very unfavorable 13% 7% 13% 19% 1% 25% 15% 11% 12% % % 17% 15%
Don’t know 24% 19% 33% 17% 16% 14% 26% 22% 18% 23% 21% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,001) (374) (396) (231) (443) (315) (380) (290) (228) (190) (224) (378) (209)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AE. Favorability of U.S. States — North Dakota
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 26% 31% 21% 17% 24% 33% 27% 32% 13% 14% *

Very favorable 13% 18% 9% 12% 10% 15% 15% 15% 14% 9% *
Somewhat favorable 34% 36% 31% 26% 34% 39% 35% 37% 21% 27% *
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 15% 13% 14% 18% 15% 13% 13% *
Very unfavorable 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 9% 10% *
Don’t know 32% 23% 40% 41% 36% 27% 25% 28% 43% 41% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (981) (417) (564) (255) (226) (289) (211) (645) (121) (133) (82)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 26% 1% 24% 52% 0% 52% 22% 42% 11% 22% 36% 27% 15%
Very favorable 13% 6% 11% 23% 8% 24% 12% 16% 10% 10% 16% 13% 13%
Somewhat favorable 34% 33% 31% 37% 29% 39% 31% 43% 31% 35% 40% 32% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 27% 12% 6% 25% 9% 16% 10% 22% 19% 14% 13% 17%
Very unfavorable 6% 11% 6% 2% 12% 2% 5% % 8% 5% 6% 5% 10%
Don’t know 32% 24% 40% 32% 27% 27% 35% 25% 28% 31% 24% 37% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (356) (382) (243) (436) (330) (360) (299) (233) (183) (230) (361) (207)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You

1AF. Favorability of U.S. States — Utah
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 24% 32% 17% 2% 32% 28% 30% 28% -4% 23% *
Very favorable 12% 14% 11% 4% 17% 13% 13% 11% 10% 19% *
Somewhat favorable 35% 40% 30% 31% 34% 37% 37% 39% 17% 28% *
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 16% 20% 14% 14% 16% 16% 17% 14% *
Very unfavorable 7% 7% 8% 13% 5% 8% 4% 6% 14% 10% *
Don’t know 30% 24% 35% 33% 30% 28% 29% 27% 42% 29% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,034) (443) (591) (242) (256) (318) (218) (674) (124) (152) (84)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 24% 7% 29% 46% -4% 48% 27% 25% 14% 13% 29% 24% 27%
Very favorable 12% 8% 9% 19% 6% 20% 12% 13% 12% 12% 11% 11% 15%
Somewhat favorable 35% 27% 36% 40% 32% 43% 34% 35% 34% 32% 41% 33% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 29% 9% 11% 27% 14% 11% 16% 25% 22% 16% 12% 16%
Very unfavorable 7% 14% 7% 2% 15% 2% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8%
Don’t know 30% 22% 38% 28% 20% 22% 34% 28% 21% 25% 25% 37% 25%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  100%  101%  99% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,034)  (368) (417) (249)  (461)  (324)  (391) (312) (236) (182) (235) (387)  (230)




YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AG. Favorability of U.S. States — Connecticut
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 26% 19% 31% 31% 31% 11% 34% 23% 31% 27% *
Very favorable 13% 13% 13% 11% 16% 10% 16% 12% 20% 9% *
Somewhat favorable 35% 35% 34% 35% 33% 33% 40% 36% 24% 38% *
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 12% 12% 13% 18% 11% 14% 6% 19% *
Very unfavorable 9% 13% 4% 4% 5% 14% 10% 11% 7% 2% *
Don’t know 30% 23% 36% 38% 34% 25% 24% 26% 43% 32% *
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (985) (409) (576) (237) (234) (317) (197) (649) (127) (137) (72)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 26% 58% 18% 5% 57% -3% 22% 30% 28% 46% 14% 24% 24%
Very favorable 13% 22% 10% 9% 23% % 11% 17% 16% 19% 8% 14% 12%
Somewhat favorable 35% 46% 29% 31% 46% 29% 30% 35% 41% 47% 36% 31% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 8% 11% 21% 10% 22% 11% 16% 17% 14% 16% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 9% 1% 9% 15% 2% 17% 8% 7% 12% 5% 15% 7% 9%
Don’t know 30% 23% 40% 25% 20% 24% 40% 24% 14% 15% 26% 36% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (357) (370) (258) (418) (338) (371) (290) (218) (182) (209) (389) (205)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AH. Favorability of U.S. States — Idaho
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 25% 33% 17% 14% 23% 29% 32% 31% -1% 25% *

Very favorable 16% 22% 11% 11% 13% 20% 20% 15% 10% 26% *
Somewhat favorable 32% 35% 29% 29% 33% 32% 33% 37% 20% 22% *
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 12% 21% 13% *
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 11% 10% 9% % 8% 11% 11% *
Don’t know 29% 20% 38% 34% 32% 27% 26% 28% 37% 27% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (974) (419) (555) (241) (233) (293) (207) (632) (124) (142) (76)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 25% -5% 25% 53% -11% 56% 23% 32% 21% 25% 27% 25% 24%
Very favorable 16% 8% 15% 25% 7% 24% 14% 19% 17% 14% 14% 13% 27%
Somewhat favorable 32% 25% 30% 39% 26% 41% 30% 33% 33% 34% 37% 31% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 22% 13% 6% 27% 8% 13% 13% 17% 18% 16% 9% 17%
Very unfavorable 9% 16% 7% 5% 18% 2% 9% 7% 12% 5% 8% 10% 11%
Don’t know 29% 28% 34% 25% 22% 25% 34% 28% 20% 29% 26% 37% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (356) (376) (242) (424) (338) (358) (288) (235) (174) (222) (376) (202)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1Al. Favorability of U.S. States — Indiana
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 24% 35% 14% 23% 23% 16% 38% 28% 15% 9% *

Very favorable 11% 14% 8% 13% 10% 11% 10% 11% 14% 10% *
Somewhat favorable 36% 43% 30% 35% 33% 31% 48% 40% 24% 25% *
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 17% 15% 12% 21% 14% 16% 12% 19% *
Very unfavorable 7% 7% 7% 10% 9% 4% 6% 6% 11% 8% *
Don’t know 30% 22% 37% 27% 35% 33% 22% 27% 39% 37% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (990) (425) (565) (219) (234) (330) (207) (657) (124) (132) (77)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 24% 8% 20% 46% -1% 47% 23% 29% 21% 40% 31% 24% 4%
Very favorable 11% % 10% 16% 9% 15% 11% 13% 8% 8% 14% 12% 7%
Somewhat favorable 36% 34% 33% 42% 29% 46% 32% 36% 45% 48% 44% 32% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 21% 17% 9% 27% 11% 16% 15% 17% 8% 20% 14% 22%
Very unfavorable 7% 11% 6% 4% 12% 4% 5% 5% 15% 8% 6% 6% 8%
Don’t know 30% 26% 34% 28% 22% 24% 35% 31% 14% 28% 16% 35% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (365) (383) (242) (438) (327) (382) (300) (219) (178) (243) (374) (195)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AJ. Favorability of U.S. States — Kansas
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 23% 30% 15% 7% 27% 25% 28% 30% 2% 9% *

Very favorable 11% 12% 9% 8% 13% 10% 11% 11% 12% 7% *
Somewhat favorable 35% 41% 28% 27% 33% 36% 44% 39% 20% 31% *
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 15% 20% 13% 15% 17% 16% 19% 18% *
Very unfavorable 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 9% 4% 10% 11% *
Don’t know 32% 23% 41% 38% 35% 35% 18% 29% 40% 33% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,013) (424) (589) (226) (256) (325) (206) (660) (125) (141) (87)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 23% 1% 17% 48% -3% 55% 19% 34% 15% 24% 29% 22% 18%
Very favorable 11% 7% 9% 15% % 12% 10% 15% % 9% 12% 10% 11%
Somewhat favorable 35% 31% 29% 45% 31% 53% 33% 36% 39% 39% 40% 32% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 24% 16% 10% 27% 9% 14% 15% 21% 22% 20% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 6% 13% 5% 3% 13% 1% 9% 2% 10% 2% 3% 8% 11%
Don’t know 32% 26% 41% 27% 22% 24% 34% 31% 23% 28% 26% 37% 32%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,013) (351) (405) (257) (432) (332) (383) (305) (229) (180) (242) (386) (205)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AK. Favorability of U.S. States — West Virginia
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 22% 29% 17% 12% 26% 19% 34% 26% 15% 7% *

Very favorable 13% 15% 11% 8% 18% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% *
Somewhat favorable 35% 41% 29% 31% 31% 34% 45% 39% 29% 26% *
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 16% 15% 12% 17% 14% 16% 12% 15% *
Very unfavorable 11% 14% 8% 12% 11% 12% 9% 10% 14% 17% *
Don’t know 26% 16% 36% 35% 29% 23% 20% 23% 33% 30% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,015) (415) (600) (237) (257) (305) (216) (646) (142) (148) (79)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 22% 1% 20% 46% -8% 50% 25% 23% 12% 37% 26% 14% 23%
Very favorable 13% 8% 13% 18% 6% 19% 13% 14% 12% 17% 7% 14% 14%
Somewhat favorable 35% 32% 30% 44% 30% 43% 35% 35% 34% 41% 43% 29% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 21% 13% 10% 24% 8% 12% 14% 22% 9% 13% 18% 14%
Very unfavorable 11% 18% 11% 5% 20% 4% 11% 12% 13% 12% 11% 11% 11%
Don’t know 26% 21% 34% 24% 20% 25% 29% 25% 19% 20% 25% 29% 29%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 102%
Unweighted N (1,015) (373) (387) (255) (439) (342) (388) (299) (224) (181) (231) (393) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AL. Favorability of U.S. States — New York
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 22% 18% 25% 43% 22% 14% 13% 7% 56% 45% *

Very favorable 22% 25% 20% 30% 22% 20% 17% 15% 34% 37% *
Somewhat favorable 32% 30% 34% 35% 31% 31% 33% 32% 34% 30% *
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 15% 12% 12% 17% 12% 16% 7% 10% *
Very unfavorable 19% 25% 13% 10% 19% 21% 25% 24% 5% 12% *
Don’t know 13% 8% 18% 14% 15% 12% 12% 12% 20% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,047) (454) (593) (248) (258) (333) (208) (683) (155) (136) (73)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 22% 78% 9%  -17% 71% -26% 26% 13% 21% 33% 8% 20% 29%
Very favorable 22% 36% 17% 15% 36% 13% 24% 19% 24% 37% 16% 16% 27%
Somewhat favorable 32% 48% 28% 21% 44% 21% 30% 34% 33% 27% 33% 36% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 5% 16% 19% 6% 20% 10% 19% 14% 20% 15% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 19% 1% 21% 34% 3% 39% 18% 21% 21% 12% 26% 19% 17%
Don’t know 13% 9% 19% 10% 11% 8% 17% 8% 8% 4% 10% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,047) (375) (431) (241) (442) (353) (398) (302) (251) (194) (234) (400) (219)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AM. Favorability of U.S. States — Kentucky
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 22% 26% 18% 4% 29% 27% 23% 29% 0% 8% *

Very favorable 12% 18% 8% 6% 16% 14% 12% 14% 12% 9% *
Somewhat favorable 34% 35% 34% 30% 31% 35% 41% 39% 18% 24% *
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 16% 17% 25% 12% 11% 23% 17% 17% 13% *
Very unfavorable 8% 11% 6% 8% 6% 11% 7% % 12% 11% *
Don’t know 28% 21% 34% 31% 35% 30% 17% 23% 41% 42% *
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,023) (419) (604) (242) (233) (337) (211) (667) (128) (148) (80)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 22% -8% 21% 53% -15% 60% 14% 31% 18% 13% 30% 31% 2%
Very favorable 12% 8% 10% 20% 5% 22% 12% 16% 11% % 16% 16% 7%
Somewhat favorable 34% 28% 33% 43% 27% 48% 28% 38% 38% 36% 39% 35% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 29% 14% 8% 30% 9% 16% 17% 19% 17% 16% 15% 20%
Very unfavorable 8% 15% 8% 2% 17% 1% 10% 6% 12% 13% 8% 4% 13%
Don’t know 28% 21% 35% 28% 20% 20% 34% 22% 20% 28% 21% 30% 33%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,023) (380) (399) (244) (462) (321) (388) (311) (223) (182) (230) (396) (215)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AN. Favorability of U.S. States — Ohio
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 22% 24% 21% 16% 13% 31% 24% 29% 2% 10% *
Very favorable 12% 15% 9% 6% 13% 13% 13% 13% 7% 8% *
Somewhat favorable 36% 39% 34% 33% 27% 42% 40% 41% 24% 30% *
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 17% 13% 18% 19% 22% 18% 20% 17% *
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 11% 9% 5% % % 9% 11% *
Don’t know 26% 18% 34% 36% 33% 21% 18% 21% 40% 34% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (430) (567) (234) (232) (323) (208) (659) (126) (137) (75)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 22% 12% 16% 41% 1% 44% 22% 27% 19% 16% 33% 23% 14%
Very favorable 12% 11% 8% 17% 8% 17% 12% 15% 8% 8% 14% 12% 11%
Somewhat favorable 36% 34% 35% 41% 33% 44% 32% 36% 46% 38% 45% 33% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 23% 18% 12% 29% 14% 16% 20% 23% 15% 18% 18% 22%
Very unfavorable 8% 9% 9% 4% 12% 4% 7% 4% 13% 15% 8% 5% 8%
Don’t know 26% 23% 30% 25% 18% 21% 33% 25% 10% 24% 15% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (387) (366) (244) (457) (309) (384) (298) (226) (185) (218) (386) (208)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AO. Favorability of U.S. States — Florida
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 22% 27% 16% 23% 26% 22% 15% 27% 4% 19% *

Very favorable 28% 33% 23% 20% 29% 31% 33% 31% 15% 32% *
Somewhat favorable 26% 25% 27% 33% 26% 24% 22% 28% 24% 22% *
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 11% 14% 14% 16% 15% 12% 13% *
Very unfavorable 19% 19% 19% 19% 15% 19% 23% 17% 23% 21% *
Don’t know 13% 10% 16% 17% 16% 12% 6% 9% 26% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,004) (436) (568) (239) (237) (312) (216) (662) (125) (137) (80)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 22% -21% 12% 76% -36% 75% 22% 32% 1% 24% 21% 33% -4%
Very favorable 28% 13% 21% 52% 10% 54% 28% 32% 29% 32% 25% 34% 18%
Somewhat favorable 26% 23% 25% 31% 19% 30% 26% 29% 18% 26% 33% 26% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 21% 15% % 24% % 11% 15% 20% 15% 15% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 19% 36% 20% 1% 41% 2% 21% 14% 26% 19% 22% 13% 28%
Don’t know 13% 8% 20% 9% 6% 6% 15% 10% 7% 8% 6% 13% 22%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,004) (365) (405) (234) (447) (317) (378) (318) (218) (196) (217) (391) (200)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AP. Favorability of U.S. States — Louisiana
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 20% 28% 13% 16% 23% 22% 17% 26% 12% 1% *

Very favorable 14% 18% 10% 14% 16% 13% 13% 15% 17% 10% *
Somewhat favorable 35% 38% 32% 33% 37% 36% 34% 38% 27% 30% *
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 18% 20% 23% 17% 17% 19% 19% 21% 21% *
Very unfavorable 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 9% 11% 8% 11% 19% *
Don’t know 22% 16% 28% 21% 19% 25% 24% 21% 25% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,056) (452) (604) (262) (257) (315) (222) (695) (138) (147) (76)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 20% -5% 9% 57% -6% 53% 15% 28% 20% 17% 18% 27% 11%
Very favorable 14% 10% 10% 22% 9% 22% 13% 15% 15% 6% 11% 20% 11%
Somewhat favorable 35% 30% 28% 49% 30% 48% 31% 40% 37% 41% 35% 32% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 26% 20% 9% 28% 13% 16% 19% 23% 20% 19% 19% 17%
Very unfavorable 10% 18% 9% 4% 18% 4% 13% 8% 10% 10% 9% 7% 17%
Don’t know 22% 15% 33% 17% 15% 14% 26% 19% 16% 23% 25% 21% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,056) (394) (400) (262) (455) (347) (399) (321) (231) (200) (233) (417) (206)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AQ. Favorability of U.S. States — Missouri
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 20% 23% 18% 8% 17% 22% 33% 27% -5% 7% *

Very favorable 10% 12% 7% 4% 11% 11% 12% 11% 5% 7% *
Somewhat favorable 37% 38% 35% 32% 32% 38% 45% 41% 25% 29% *
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 16% 16% 18% 19% 14% 16% 27% 16% *
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 13% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 13% *
Don’t know 28% 21% 34% 35% 32% 25% 21% 24% 34% 35% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (985) (427) (558) (224) (233) (325) (203) (661) (126) (132) (66)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 20% -2% 14% 53% -9% 52% 22% 37% -2% 14% 36% 21% 7%
Very favorable 10% % 6% 16% % 16% 11% 12% 6% 9% 11% 12% 5%
Somewhat favorable 37% 31% 33% 48% 30% 50% 34% 45% 33% 35% 47% 33% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 26% 15% 11% 31% 11% 16% 15% 23% 17% 13% 18% 22%
Very unfavorable 9% 15% 10% 1% 15% 3% 7% 6% 18% 13% 9% 6% 10%
Don’t know 28% 21% 36% 24% 18% 20% 32% 22% 19% 26% 21% 31% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (365) (381) (239) (441) (309) (370) (292) (238) (204) (224) (360) (197)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AR. Favorability of U.S. States — Oklahoma
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 19% 25% 14% 12% 22% 22% 17% 23% 16% 9% *

Very favorable 11% 14% 8% 8% 10% 12% 13% 12% 6% 14% *
Somewhat favorable 34% 37% 31% 32% 33% 35% 34% 37% 32% 26% *
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 15% 18% 14% 13% 17% 16% 18% 13% *
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 9% 7% 12% 13% 10% 4% 17% *
Don’t know 30% 22% 37% 34% 36% 28% 23% 26% 40% 29% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,020) (433) (587) (236) (263) (300) (221) (669) (137) (147) (67)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 19% -17% 19% 59% -22% 60% 17% 24% 10% 27% 20% 20% 11%
Very favorable 11% 3% 12% 18% 5% 21% 10% 13% 10% 9% 10% 10% 14%
Somewhat favorable 34% 26% 29% 48% 23% 48% 32% 35% 34% 40% 35% 33% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 26% 14% 6% 29% 6% 15% 13% 22% 13% 14% 17% 16%
Very unfavorable 10% 20% 8% 2% 21% 3% 10% 11% 12% 10% 11% 7% 16%
Don’t know 30% 24% 3% 26% 22% 22% 33% 29% 21% 28% 31% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,020) (381) (407) (232) (465) (333) (379) (294) (254) (186) (254) (372) (208)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AS. Favorability of U.S. States — Arkansas
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 17% 27% 9% 15% 17% 17% 20% 18% 8% 18% *

Very favorable 12% 14% 9% 9% 8% 16% 12% 13% 9% 12% *
Somewhat favorable 33% 40% 27% 32% 32% 30% 39% 34% 26% 27% *
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 17% 18% 18% 15% 17% 20% 19% 17% 13% *
Very unfavorable 10% 11% 8% % 8% 12% 11% 10% 9% 8% *
Don’t know 28% 18% 37% 34% 38% 25% 18% 24% 39% 39% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,029) (437) (592) (242) (244) (317) (226) (673) (132) (156) (68)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 17% -11% 14% 51% -20% 44% 17% 27% 9% 28% 8% 25% 6%
Very favorable 12% 6% 11% 19% 6% 19% 11% 13% 9% 10% 12% 15% 7%
Somewhat favorable 33% 26% 29% 44% 24% 42% 30% 38% 35% 42% 30% 32% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 26% 16% 11% 27% 14% 17% 15% 22% 19% 23% 14% 18%
Very unfavorable 10% 17% 10% 2% 24% 3% 7% 10% 13% 5% 11% 8% 15%
Don’t know 28% 25% 34% 24% 19% 23% 36% 23% 22% 24% 25% 32% 28%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,029) (376) (405) (248) (457) (345) (394) (306) (243) (200) (231) (383) (215)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AT. Favorability of U.S. States — New Jersey
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 16% 6% 24% 34% 19% 1% 19% 9% 45% 22% *

Very favorable 11% 12% 10% 13% 14% 8% 11% 9% 15% 15% *
Somewhat favorable 34% 31% 36% 40% 32% 29% 38% 34% 39% 31% *
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 21% 16% 17% 17% 20% 18% 22% 6% 15% *
Very unfavorable 11% 17% 6% 1% 10% 17% 12% 13% 3% 9% *
Don’t know 26% 18% 32% 29% 28% 26% 20% 21% 36% 30% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,034) (420) (614) (239) (260) (326) (209) (665) (145) (150) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 16% 42% 13% -8% 41% -16% 18% 10% 17% 27% 3% 16% 19%
Very favorable 11% 17% 8% 9% 16% 9% 11% 13% 11% 19% 8% 11% 9%
Somewhat favorable 34% 44% 31% 26% 44% 25% 32% 30% 41% 40% 32% 32% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 15% 15% 25% 16% 27% 16% 21% 22% 24% 20% 17% 14%
Very unfavorable 11% 3% 11% 19% 3% 23% 9% 13% 12% % 17% 9% 12%
Don’t know 26% 21% 34% 20% 21% 16% 32% 23% 14% 10% 24% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,034) (400) (401) (233) (462) (339) (403) (296) (250) (192) (215) (397) (230)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AU. Favorability of U.S. States — lllinois
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 16% 6% 25% 17% 22% -1% 31% 13% 40% 6% *
Very favorable 13% 13% 12% 14% 15% 10% 12% 10% 18% 17% *
Somewhat favorable 35% 33% 36% 30% 30% 32% 48% 36% 39% 26% *
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 21% 16% 18% 9% 27% 16% 20% 11% 20% *
Very unfavorable 13% 19% 8% 8% 14% 16% 14% 14% 6% 17% *
Don’t know 21% 15% 28% 29% 31% 15% 11% 19% 26% 19% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (996) (422) (574) (239) (254) (294) (209) (657) (139) (138) (62)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 16% 58% 4% -17% 60% -17% 14% 16% 23% 25% 7% 14% 19%
Very favorable 13% 19% 11% % 23% 9% 11% 12% 16% 13% 16% 10% 13%
Somewhat favorable 35% 50% 27% 27% 50% 24% 34% 34% 40% 39% 33% 34% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 9% 17% 29% 11% 26% 18% 15% 21% 15% 26% 20% 11%
Very unfavorable 13% 2% 17% 22% 2% 25% 14% 15% 11% 12% 16% 11% 16%
Don’t know 21% 20% 28% 16% 13% 16% 23% 24% 12% 21% 9% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (390) (364) (242) (451) (309) (376) (299) (231) (198) (220) (366) (212)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AV. Favorability of U.S. States — California
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 16% 12% 19% 31% 20% 6% 8% 8% 60% 16% *

Very favorable 26% 25% 26% 29% 26% 19% 32% 21% 47% 29% *
Somewhat favorable 28% 29% 27% 32% 30% 31% 18% 29% 26% 23% *
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 10% 14% 13% 10% 14% 13% 14% 8% 5% *
Very unfavorable 25% 32% 20% 16% 25% 30% 29% 29% 5% 31% *
Don’t know 8% 4% 12% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7% 14% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,026) (419) (607) (259) (242) (316) (209) (667) (126) (150) (83)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 16% 78% 17%  -48% 79% -42% 23% 10% 13% 20% 15% 7% 29%
Very favorable 26% 49% 19% 12% 46% 13% 33% 21% 24% 23% 22% 23% 37%
Somewhat favorable 28% 37% 33% 11% 42% 14% 23% 29% 33% 30% 33% 26% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 7% 16% 14% 5% 14% 10% 16% 11% 12% 16% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 25% 1% 20% 57% 3% 54% 23% 24% 32% 21% 25% 31% 20%
Don’t know 8% 6% 13% 5% 4% 5% 11% 8% 0% 14% 4% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,026) (374) (413) (239) (452) (338) (391) (304) (242) (203) (227) (386) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AW. Favorability of U.S. States — Alabama
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 8% 17% 1% -12% 6% 22% 8% 13% -15% 0% *
Very favorable 12% 15% 9% 10% 13% 14% 10% 12% 13% 9% *
Somewhat favorable 33% 37% 29% 24% 29% 38% 38% 37% 19% 28% *
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 17% 21% 17% 15% 17% 17% 18% 17% *
Very unfavorable 20% 18% 21% 25% 20% 15% 22% 18% 28% 19% *
Don’t know 18% 13% 24% 21% 21% 18% 14% 16% 22% 28% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (982) (425) (557) (231) (240) (315) (196) (656) (118) (141) (67)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 8% -27% -3% 54% -40% 43% 11% 15% 0% 5% 13% 13% -4%
Very favorable 12% 6% 12% 18% 4% 17% 9% 18% 9% 12% % 15% 12%
Somewhat favorable 33% 24% 24% 51% 19% 46% 36% 32% 33% 33% 42% 33% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 22% 20% 9% 27% 13% 17% 17% 17% 16% 19% 18% 14%
Very unfavorable 20% 35% 20% 6% 36% 8% 18% 18% 25% 24% 16% 17% 25%
Don’t know 18% 13% 25% 16% 14% 16% 21% 15% 15% 15% 16% 17% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (350) (386) (246) (413) (330) (387) (270) (226) (193) (220) (359) (210)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AX. Favorability of U.S. States — Mississippi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 2% 7% -2% -2% 0% 7% 3% 7% -8% -8% *
Very favorable 10% 13% 8% 6% 11% 13% 10% 11% 9% 10% *
Somewhat favorable 27% 31% 23% 26% 25% 27% 31% 31% 17% 22% *
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 20% 17% 16% 23% 14% 20% 18% 14% 20% *
Very unfavorable 17% 18% 17% 17% 13% 20% 18% 16% 20% 20% *
Don’t know 27% 19% 35% 35% 28% 26% 21% 24% 40% 28% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (977) (421) (556) (244) (237) (297) (199) (638) (121) (140) (78)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 2% -25% -4% 38% -36% 43% -3% 21% -18% 6% 3% 6% -9%
Very favorable 10% 8% 6% 18% 6% 17% 9% 17% 5% 5% 13% 14% 7%
Somewhat favorable 27% 20% 24% 39% 18% 44% 23% 33% 26% 36% 25% 27% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 18% 23% 17% 14% 27% 13% 20% 14% 21% 18% 17% 19% 18%
Very unfavorable 17% 30% 17% 4% 33% 4% 15% 15% 28% 17% 17% 16% 20%
Don’t know 27% 19% 36% 25% 16% 22% 32% 20% 20% 24% 28% 24% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (350) (391) (236) (438) (308) (369) (285) (221) (194) (211) (370) (202)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens You
1AY. Favorability of U.S. States — District of Columbia
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following states?
Respondents were asked about a random sample of 25
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 1% -3% 5% 18% 2% -5% -10% -8% 37% 6% *

Very favorable 12% 14% 10% 13% 16% 11% 9% 10% 20% 13% *
Somewhat favorable 25% 24% 26% 28% 23% 23% 26% 23% 33% 23% *
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 14% 19% 14% 15% 19% 17% 19% 9% 18% *
Very unfavorable 19% 27% 12% 9% 22% 20% 27% 23% 8% 13% *
Don’t know 27% 22% 33% 37% 25% 26% 21% 25% 31% 33% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,021) (438) (583) (257) (224) (324) (216) (677) (131) (139) (74)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Net (Favorable -

Unfavorable) 1% 44% 3%  -29% 41% -30% -6% 11% 1% -5% -8% 4% 11%
Very favorable 12% 22% 9% % 22% 8% 11% 15% 15% 9% 10% 14% 12%
Somewhat favorable 25% 37% 24% 17% 40% 17% 19% 30% 28% 24% 25% 21% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 13% 14% 22% 12% 20% 17% 14% 21% 23% 19% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 19% 3% 21% 31% 9% 36% 18% 20% 20% 16% 24% 17% 22%
Don’t know 27% 25% 33% 23% 17% 18% 35% 22% 16% 27% 22% 33% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,021)  (345)  (406) (270)  (421)  (348) (385) (279) (253) (204) (238) (377)  (202)
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YouGov Survey: Favorability of U.S. States
June 25 - 30, 2025 - 2073 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 25 - 27, 2025 | June 26 - 30, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’'s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status.
Demographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American
Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting
was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party
identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given around
November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (31% Democratic, 32% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.719, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.987.

2073
+ 3% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

77 questions not reported.

You
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